

County Code of Conducts & SCNA Policies

The County has implemented a number of Code of Conducts & Policies to provide a greater understanding of what is expected from all our members when participating in a game of netball and representing the County.

Please ensure that all your members are aware of the following documents:

- County Code of Conduct for Players (age specific U18s, U14s, all other players
- County Code of Conduct for Parents/Carers
- County Code of Conduct for Spectators
- County Code of Conduct for Volunteers
- County code of Conduct for Volunteers and Paid Coaches participating in netball activity with U18s
- County Junior Netball Photography Policy
- County Netball Rules and Regulations
- Complaints and Disciplinary Policy
- England Netball Social Media Policy

All of the above can be found on the SCNA Website at https://somerset.englandnetball.org/

The Club Chairperson is signing this document on behalf of the club. You are signing

that your club will abide by the Codes and be responsible for the behaviour of the members, associated members and supporters of your club. You are agreeing to endeavour to abide by the above codes of conduct and promote them to others.



We understand that if we, as a club, fail to follow the codes, the County Association may take action against us under the Disciplinary Regulations, which may result in sanctions including fines and suspension.

Please sign and return this document to Michelle Clarke, County Secretary – <u>somersetnetballsecretary20@gmail.com</u>

And pay your club entrance fee (£50 per team in the county league) by Faster Payment to account details as follows:-

Name - Somerset Netball Association - Club

Sort code - 602101

Account Number - 43056180

Reference – club name – X Teams. Eg.BNC-5teams

Club Name

Club Chairperson

.....

Signature of Club Chairperson..... Date